Declaration of Compliance for a plastic final article intended to come
into contact with food
1. Company Identification
WATSON-MARLOW LIMITED a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered
number 02481019) having its registered office at Watson-Marlow Ltd Bickland Water Road,
Falmouth, Cornwall, TR11 4RU
2. Description of the article
Maxthane® tubing elements
945.0032.PFT 520 LoadSure Maxthane 3.2mm Tri-Clamp Element
945.0064.PFT 520 LoadSure Maxthane 6.4mm Tri-Clamp Element
945.0096.PFT 520 LoadSure Maxthane 9.6mm Tri-Clamp Element
945.E032.K16 Maxthane 3.2mm X 1.6mm    Double Segment  Y-Element
945.E064.K16 Maxthane 6.4mm X 1.6mm    Double Segment  Y-Element
945.E080.K16 Maxthane 8.0mm X 1.6mm    Double Segment Y-Element
945.E096.K16 Maxthane 9.6mm X 1.6mm    Double Segment  Y-Element
Fluid Contact Parts Material Type
Tube Thermoplastic polyester polyurethane
Loadsure connector PVDF
Y connector PVDF